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2-4 The Show - Keith Kalka
Michael Vick QB ATL vs CAR  * 269 19.21
Deuce McAllister RB NOR @ NYG  * 140 10.00
Edgerrin James RB ARI @ SFO  * 108 7.71
Javon Walker WR DEN vs CIN  * 164 11.71
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs IND  * 167 11.93
Chad Johnson WR CIN @ DEN  * 186 13.29
L.J. Smith TE PHI @ DAL  * 111 7.93
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ HOU  * 121 8.64
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ OAK  * 117 8.36
Mark Brunell QB WAS @ STL 110 7.86
David Garrard QB JAC vs NWE 73 5.21
Julius Jones RB DAL vs PHI 88 6.29
Tatum Bell RB DEN vs CIN 76 5.43
Randy Moss WR OAK vs KAN 74 5.29
Robbie Gould K CHI @ DET 155 11.07
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR 132 9.43
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ DEN 132 9.43

All In - Aaron Edelen
Tom Brady QB NWE @ JAC  * 238 17.00
Rudi Johnson RB CIN @ DEN  * 148 10.57
Chester Taylor RB MIN @ GNB  * 131 9.36
Thomas Jones RB CHI @ DET  * 125 8.93
Joey Galloway WR TAM @ CLE  * 126 9.00
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ MIA  * 128 9.14
Kellen Winslow TE CLE vs TAM  * 132 9.43
Shayne Graham K CIN @ DEN  * 126 9.00
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs NOR  * 133 9.50
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ SEA 216 15.43
Jerious Norwood RB ATL vs CAR 58 4.14
Donte' Stallworth WR PHI @ DAL 93 6.64
Mark Clayton WR BAL @ PIT 109 7.79
Chris Henry WR CIN @ DEN 88 6.29
Nate Washington WR PIT vs BAL 75 5.36
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs MIN 83 5.93
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG vs NOR 139 9.93

Big Dog - Gregg Yosten
Peyton Manning QB IND @ HOU  * 367 26.21
Warrick Dunn RB ATL vs CAR  * 96 6.86
Willie Parker RB PIT vs BAL  * 205 14.64
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs NOR  * 93 6.64
Roy Williams WR DET vs CHI  * 135 9.64
Patrick Crayton WR DAL vs PHI  * 64 4.57
Terry Glenn WR DAL vs PHI  * 133 9.50
John Kasay K CAR @ ATL  * 123 8.79
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @ HOU  * 109 7.79
Steve McNair QB BAL @ PIT 171 12.21
Brad Johnson QB MIN @ GNB 128 9.14
Wes Welker WR MIA vs NYJ 76 5.43
Doug Gabriel WR OAK vs KAN 51 3.40
Reggie Williams WR JAC vs NWE 87 6.21
Hines Ward WR PIT vs BAL 128 9.14
Shayne Graham K CIN @ DEN 126 9.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs SDG 161 11.50

Bone Daddy - Andy Kalka
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 210 15.00
Ladell Betts RB WAS @ STL  * 123 8.79
Jamal Lewis RB BAL @ PIT  * 107 7.64
Marvin Harrison WR IND @ HOU  * 179 12.79
Terrell Owens WR DAL vs PHI  * 183 13.07
Alge Crumpler TE ATL vs CAR  * 131 9.36
Todd Heap TE BAL @ PIT  * 132 9.43
Robbie Gould K CHI @ DET  * 155 11.07
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ SEA  * 189 13.50
Peyton Manning QB IND @ HOU 367 26.21
Mewelde Moore RB MIN @ GNB 95 6.79
Cedric Houston RB NYJ @ MIA 58 4.14
Mike Bell RB DEN vs CIN 90 6.43
Keyshawn Johnson WR CAR @ ATL 112 8.00
Bernard Berrian WR CHI @ DET 99 7.07
Josh Brown K SEA vs SDG 117 8.36
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ DEN 132 9.43

CHEATERS - David Artho
Aaron Brooks QB OAK vs KAN  * 24 1.71
Deuce McAllister RB NOR @ NYG  * 140 10.00
Tatum Bell RB DEN vs CIN  * 76 5.43
Devery Henderson WR NOR @ NYG  * 114 8.14
Deion Branch WR SEA vs SDG  * 89 6.36
Donald Driver WR GNB vs MIN  * 183 13.07
Randy Moss WR OAK vs KAN  * 74 5.29
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ SEA  * 137 9.79
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ PIT  * 268 19.14
Brett Favre QB GNB vs MIN 230 16.43
Steve McNair QB BAL @ PIT 171 12.21
Jeff Garcia QB PHI @ DAL 92 6.57
Reuben Droughns RB CLE vs TAM 77 5.50
Michael Turner RB SDG @ SEA 37 2.64
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs NYJ 104 7.43
Mike Furrey WR DET vs CHI 118 8.43
Drew Bennett WR TEN @ BUF 77 5.50

Cowbucs - Scott Carr
Marc Bulger QB STL vs WAS  * 263 18.79
Marcel Shipp RB ARI @ SFO  * 30 2.14
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL  * 73 5.21
Shaun Alexander RB SEA vs SDG  * 63 4.50
Reggie Brown WR PHI @ DAL  * 137 9.79
Santana Moss WR WAS @ STL  * 109 7.79
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SEA  * 167 11.93
John Carney K NOR @ NYG  * 115 8.21
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ JAC  * 183 13.07
Jon Kitna QB DET vs CHI 220 15.71
Willis McGahee RB BUF vs TEN 98 7.00
Fred Taylor RB JAC vs NWE 114 8.14
Wali Lundy RB HOU vs IND 84 6.00
Marques Colston WR NOR @ NYG 155 11.07
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs MIN 83 5.93
Bernard Berrian WR CHI @ DET 99 7.07
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CIN 136 9.71

Double Bogies - Mel Kalka
Jeff Garcia QB PHI @ DAL  * 92 6.57
Steven Jackson RB STL vs WAS  * 250 17.86
Rudi Johnson RB CIN @ DEN  * 148 10.57
Matt Jones WR JAC vs NWE  * 58 4.14
Anquan Boldin WR ARI @ SFO  * 131 9.36
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ MIA  * 128 9.14
Todd Heap TE BAL @ PIT  * 132 9.43
Josh Scobee K JAC vs NWE  * 137 9.79
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ GNB  * 176 12.57
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ ATL 168 12.00
Byron Leftwich QB JAC vs NWE I/R 99 7.07
J.P. Losman QB BUF vs TEN 181 12.93
Jerious Norwood RB ATL vs CAR 58 4.14
Thomas Jones RB CHI @ DET 125 8.93
Joe Jurevicius WR CLE vs TAM I/R 64 4.57
Marty Booker WR MIA vs NYJ 111 7.93
Chris Chambers WR MIA vs NYJ 102 7.29
Kevin Curtis WR STL vs WAS 70 5.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI 150 10.71

Dumb & Dumber - Bobby Baker & Kim Barrett
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ DEN  * 295 21.07
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 202 14.43
Joseph Addai RB IND @ HOU  * 136 9.71
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ SEA  * 424 30.29
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ PIT  * 86 6.14
Santana Moss WR WAS @ STL  * 109 7.79
Chris Chambers WR MIA vs NYJ  * 102 7.29
John Kasay K CAR @ ATL  * 123 8.79
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ JAC  * 183 13.07
Alex Smith QB SFO vs ARI 165 11.79
LaBrandon Toefield RB JAC vs NWE 1 0.07
Eric Parker WR SDG @ SEA 51 3.64
Rod Smith WR DEN vs CIN 66 4.71
Amani Toomer WR NYG vs NOR 64 4.57
Eric Moulds WR HOU vs IND 71 5.07
Morten Andersen K ATL vs CAR 91 6.50
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CIN 136 9.71
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Legal Aliens - Samuel Berryman/CJ Berryman
Michael Vick QB ATL vs CAR  * 269 19.21
Willie Parker RB PIT vs BAL  * 205 14.64
Tiki Barber RB NYG vs NOR  * 150 10.71
Ahman Green RB GNB vs MIN  * 136 9.71
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ @ MIA  * 168 12.00
Terry Glenn WR DAL vs PHI  * 133 9.50
Chad Johnson WR CIN @ DEN  * 186 13.29
Josh Scobee K JAC vs NWE  * 137 9.79
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI  * 150 10.71
Chad Pennington QB NYJ @ MIA 184 13.14
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs BAL 198 14.14
J.P. Losman QB BUF vs TEN 181 12.93
Kevin Jones RB DET vs CHI I/R 169 12.07
Travis Henry RB TEN @ BUF 119 8.50
Laurence Maroney RB NWE @ JAC 84 6.00
Leon Washington RB NYJ @ MIA 73 5.21
Michael Jenkins WR ATL vs CAR 91 6.50
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs SDG 161 11.50

Rat-n-Log - Coby & Chad Kriegshauser
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs BAL  * 198 14.14
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ SEA  * 424 30.29
Travis Henry RB TEN @ BUF  * 119 8.50
Torry Holt WR STL vs WAS  * 178 12.71
Darrell Jackson WR SEA vs SDG  * 164 11.71
Lee Evans WR BUF vs TEN  * 154 11.00
Alge Crumpler TE ATL vs CAR  * 131 9.36
Dave Rayner K GNB vs MIN  * 105 7.50
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs NYJ  * 187 13.36
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ DAL 290 20.71
Matt Leinart QB ARI @ SFO 137 9.79
Mike Bell RB DEN vs CIN 90 6.43
Noah Herron RB GNB vs MIN 65 4.64
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ STL I/R 103 7.36
Drew Bennett WR TEN @ BUF 77 5.50
Deion Branch WR SEA vs SDG 89 6.36
Eric Moulds WR HOU vs IND 71 5.07
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI 82 5.86

Red Raiders - Doug Marnell
Eli Manning QB NYG vs NOR  * 234 16.71
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 202 14.43
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ NYG  * 196 14.00
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ DAL  * 243 17.36
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ HOU  * 172 12.29
Eddie Kennison WR KAN @ OAK  * 84 6.00
Marvin Harrison WR IND @ HOU  * 179 12.79
Matt Stover K BAL @ PIT  * 120 8.57
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ DAL  * 159 11.36
Kurt Warner QB ARI @ SFO 59 4.21
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ SEA 216 15.43
Michael Turner RB SDG @ SEA 37 2.64
Ahman Green RB GNB vs MIN 136 9.71
Bobby Engram WR SEA vs SDG 30 2.14
Antonio Bryant WR SFO vs ARI 78 5.57
Josh Brown K SEA vs SDG 117 8.36
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs BAL 172 12.29

Rodjam Football - Rodney Caison & James Frazier
Eli Manning QB NYG vs NOR  * 234 16.71
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ NYG  * 196 14.00
Shaun Alexander RB SEA vs SDG  * 63 4.50
Plaxico Burress WR NYG vs NOR  * 143 10.21
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 113 8.07
Braylon Edwards WR CLE vs TAM  * 118 8.43
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SEA  * 167 11.93
Jeff Wilkins K STL vs WAS  * 143 10.21
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs BAL  * 172 12.29
David Carr QB HOU vs IND 118 8.43
Byron Leftwich QB JAC vs NWE 99 7.07
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs NOR 93 6.64
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL 73 5.21
Mack Strong RB SEA vs SDG 45 3.21
Wes Welker WR MIA vs NYJ 76 5.43
Terrance Copper WR NOR @ NYG 46 3.29
Neil Rackers K ARI @ SFO 115 8.21

Rooster - Mike Kitten
Jon Kitna QB DET vs CHI  * 220 15.71
Dominic Rhodes RB IND @ HOU  * 91 6.50
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ DAL  * 243 17.36
Reggie Brown WR PHI @ DAL  * 137 9.79
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ HOU  * 172 12.29
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN @ DEN  * 161 11.50
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI @ DET  * 104 7.43
Matt Stover K BAL @ PIT  * 120 8.57
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC vs NWE  * 161 11.50
Brad Johnson QB MIN @ GNB 128 9.14
Warrick Dunn RB ATL vs CAR 96 6.86
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ CLE 67 4.79
Samie Parker WR KAN @ OAK 49 3.50
Justin McCareins WR NYJ @ MIA 27 1.93
Eddie Kennison WR KAN @ OAK 84 6.00
David Akers K PHI @ DAL 91 6.50
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ NYG 129 9.21

Shockers - Jeff Shelton
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ ATL  * 168 12.00
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ OAK  * 265 18.93
Fred Taylor RB JAC vs NWE  * 114 8.14
Torry Holt WR STL vs WAS  * 178 12.71
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL  * 171 12.21
Antonio Bryant WR SFO vs ARI  * 78 5.57
L.J. Smith TE PHI @ DAL  * 111 7.93
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ GNB  * 115 8.21
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs NYJ  * 187 13.36
Marc Bulger QB STL vs WAS 263 18.79
Kevan Barlow RB NYJ @ MIA 61 4.36
Corey Dillon RB NWE @ JAC 104 7.43
Isaac Bruce WR STL vs WAS 94 6.71
Lee Evans WR BUF vs TEN 154 11.00
Matt Jones WR JAC vs NWE 58 4.14
Mike Vanderjagt K DAL vs PHI 75 5.36
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ GNB 176 12.57

Squaws - Squaws
Rex Grossman QB CHI @ DET  * 238 17.00
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs NWE  * 190 13.57
Marion Barber III RB DAL vs PHI  * 151 10.79
Steven Jackson RB STL vs WAS  * 250 17.86
Anquan Boldin WR ARI @ SFO  * 131 9.36
Roy Williams WR DET vs CHI  * 135 9.64
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ OAK  * 163 11.64
John Carney K NOR @ NYG  * 115 8.21
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ OAK  * 117 8.36
Charlie Frye QB CLE vs TAM 111 7.93
Matt Leinart QB ARI @ SFO 137 9.79
Wali Lundy RB HOU vs IND 84 6.00
Julius Jones RB DAL vs PHI 88 6.29
Marques Colston WR NOR @ NYG 155 11.07
Darrell Jackson WR SEA vs SDG 164 11.71
Jay Feely K NYG vs NOR 112 8.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM @ CLE 84 6.00

Team Lombardi - Nathan Flood
Drew Brees QB NOR @ NYG  * 370 26.43
Willis McGahee RB BUF vs TEN  * 98 7.00
Cedric Benson RB CHI @ DET  * 65 4.64
Joe Horn WR NOR @ NYG  * 85 6.07
Javon Walker WR DEN vs CIN  * 164 11.71
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs IND  * 167 11.93
Desmond Clark TE CHI @ DET  * 119 8.50
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ HOU  * 121 8.64
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET  * 270 19.29
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs SDG 155 11.07
Vince Young QB TEN @ BUF 150 10.71
Edgerrin James RB ARI @ SFO 108 7.71
Hines Ward WR PIT vs BAL 128 9.14
Troy Williamson WR MIN @ GNB 42 3.00
Roscoe Parrish WR BUF vs TEN 48 3.43
Rian Lindell K BUF vs TEN 108 7.71
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ DAL 159 11.36
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Thunderducks - Tony Yosten
Tom Brady QB NWE @ JAC  * 238 17.00
Tiki Barber RB NYG vs NOR  * 150 10.71
Jamal Lewis RB BAL @ PIT  * 107 7.64
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ @ MIA  * 168 12.00
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI @ DET  * 104 7.43
Terrell Owens WR DAL vs PHI  * 183 13.07
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ OAK  * 163 11.64
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ SEA  * 137 9.79
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ NYG  * 129 9.21
Trent Green QB KAN @ OAK 48 3.43
Damon Huard QB KAN @ OAK 131 9.36
Chad Pennington QB NYJ @ MIA 184 13.14
Cedric Benson RB CHI @ DET 65 4.64
Isaac Bruce WR STL vs WAS 94 6.71
Joey Galloway WR TAM @ CLE 126 9.00
Heath Miller TE PIT vs BAL 84 6.00
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs TEN 171 12.21

Travelers - Bowie & Rodney Neumayer
Drew Brees QB NOR @ NYG  * 370 26.43
Ladell Betts RB WAS @ STL  * 123 8.79
Cedric Houston RB NYJ @ MIA  * 58 4.14
Dominic Rhodes RB IND @ HOU  * 91 6.50
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL  * 171 12.21
Donte' Stallworth WR PHI @ DAL  * 93 6.64
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG vs NOR  * 139 9.93
Jeff Wilkins K STL vs WAS  * 143 10.21
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET  * 270 19.29
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ DEN 295 21.07
Justin Fargas RB OAK vs KAN 32 2.29
DeShaun Foster RB CAR @ ATL 72 5.14
Mewelde Moore RB MIN @ GNB 95 6.79
Reuben Droughns RB CLE vs TAM 77 5.50
Troy Brown WR NWE @ JAC 62 4.43
Benjamin Watson TE NWE @ JAC 91 6.50
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ STL 107 7.64

Unknowns - David Rohrbach
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 210 15.00
Chester Taylor RB MIN @ GNB  * 131 9.36
Joseph Addai RB IND @ HOU  * 136 9.71
Donald Driver WR GNB vs MIN  * 183 13.07
Plaxico Burress WR NYG vs NOR  * 143 10.21
Mark Clayton WR BAL @ PIT  * 109 7.79
Kellen Winslow TE CLE vs TAM  * 132 9.43
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ GNB  * 115 8.21
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ PIT  * 268 19.14
Brett Favre QB GNB vs MIN 230 16.43
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs NYJ 104 7.43
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ CLE 67 4.79
Corey Dillon RB NWE @ JAC 104 7.43
Joe Horn WR NOR @ NYG 85 6.07
Arnaz Battle WR SFO vs ARI 75 5.36
Mike Furrey WR DET vs CHI 118 8.43
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC vs NWE 161 11.50

Wolverines - Mark Berryman
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs SDG  * 155 11.07
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ OAK  * 265 18.93
Marion Barber III RB DAL vs PHI  * 151 10.79
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs NWE  * 190 13.57
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN @ DEN  * 161 11.50
Braylon Edwards WR CLE vs TAM  * 118 8.43
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 113 8.07
Neil Rackers K ARI @ SFO  * 115 8.21
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ SEA  * 189 13.50
Rex Grossman QB CHI @ DET 238 17.00
Kevin Jones RB DET vs CHI 169 12.07
Laurence Maroney RB NWE @ JAC 84 6.00
Devery Henderson WR NOR @ NYG 114 8.14
Chris Henry WR CIN @ DEN 88 6.29
Michael Jenkins WR ATL vs CAR 91 6.50
Keyshawn Johnson WR CAR @ ATL 112 8.00
Dallas Clark TE IND @ HOU 67 4.79

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
    Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 3


